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AGENDA 
CITY OF TULSA BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

Regularly Scheduled Meeting 
Tulsa City Council Chambers 

175 East 2nd Street, 2nd Level, One Technology Center 
Tuesday, June 23, 2020, 1:00 P.M. 

 
Meeting No. 1253 

 
 
The City Board of Adjustment will be held in the Tulsa City Council Chambers and 
by videoconferencing and teleconferencing. 
 
Board of Adjustment members and members of the public may attend the meeting in 
the Tulsa City Council Chamber but are encouraged to attend and participate in the 
Board of Adjustment meeting via videoconferencing and teleconferencing by joining 
from a computer, tablet, or smartphone. 
 
Join Videoconference: https://www.gotomeet.me/COT5/council-chambers-boa-
june-23rd  
Join Teleconference by dialing: +1 (669) 224-3412 
Participants must then enter the following Access Code: 205-341-301 
 
The following City Board of Adjustment members plan to attend remotely via 
GoToMeeting, provided that they may still be permitted to appear and attend at the 
meeting site, Tulsa City Council Chambers, at One Technology Center, 175 East 
Second Street, Tulsa Oklahoma: Stuart Van De Wiele, Austin Bond, Briana Ross, 
Burlinda Radney and Jessica Shelton. 
 
New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:  
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/471574485 
 
 
 
CONSIDER, DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE ACTION ON: 
 
 

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 
1. 22902—Lamar Outdoor Advertising 

Verification of the spacing requirement for an outdoor advertising sign with a 
dynamic display (Section 60.100-K).  LOCATION: 10025 East 44th Place 
South  (CD 7) 

 

https://www.gotomeet.me/COT5/council-chambers-boa-june-23rd
https://www.gotomeet.me/COT5/council-chambers-boa-june-23rd
https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/471574485
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2. 22904—Sierra Russell 
Verification of the 1,000-foot spacing requirement for a medical marijuana 
dispensary from another medical marijuana dispensary (Section 40.225-D).  
LOCATION: 6373 East 31st Street South, Suite J  (CD 5) 

 
3. 22873—Carina Garcia 

Special Exception to allow a manufactured housing unit in an RS-3 District 
(Section 5.020, Table 5-2); Special Exception to extend the time limit 
permanently (Section 40.210). LOCATION: 3811 South 27th West Avenue (CD 
2) 

 
4. 22884—Brandon Ledezma 

Variance of required 5-foot side yard setback in an RS-3 District (Section 5.030, 
Table 5-3).   LOCATION: 4408 North Delaware Avenue East  (CD 1) 
 

5. 22885—Susie Woody 
Variance to reduce the required 5-foot side yard setback in an RS-3 District 
(Section 5.030, Table 5-3); Variance to reduce the 20-foot side setback for a 
street facing garage on a corner lot (Section 80.020-B).  LOCATION:  1575 
East 35th Place South  (CD 9) 
 

6. 22886—J. R. Donelson 
Variance of the Parking Area Design Standards to permit an existing gravel 
parking lot (Section 55.090).  LOCATION: 5628 & 5630 South 107th East 
Avenue  (CD 3) 

 
7. 22892—Dale Bennett 

Variance to permit additional dynamic display signage on a single lot (Section 
60.080-E).  LOCATION: 200 South Denver Avenue West  (CD 4) 

 
8. 22894—Jorge Fernandez 

Special Exception to increase the maximum driveway width, within the right-of-
way and inside the street setback (Section 55.090-F.3).  LOCATION: 3747 
South 152nd Avenue East  (CD 6) 

 
9. 22895—Israel Sanchez 

Variance to reduce the required 25-foot setback in an RM-1 District (Section 
5.030, Table 5-3).  LOCATION:  119 North Wheeling Avenue East   (CD 3) 

 
10. 22920—Eller & Detrich – Lou Reynolds 

Special Exception to permit a self-service storage facility in a CS District 
(Section 15.020, Table 15-2).  LOCATION:  1535 South Memorial Drive East  
(CD 5) 
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11. 22922—A-Max Sign Company 
Variance to permit a projecting sign on a major street to exceed its maximum 
permitted height of 32 feet (Section 60.080-D).  LOCATION:  405 North Main 
Street East  (CD 4) 

 
12. 22932—Eller & Detrich – Lou Reynolds 

Special Exception to allow a Commercial/Assembly & Entertainment/Large 
(>250) in the CBD District (Section 15.020, Table 15-2).  LOCATION:  1227 
South Detroit Avenue East  (CD 4) 

 
 

NEW APPLICATIONS 
 
13. 22935—Cannatopia, LLC 

Verification of the 1,000-foot spacing requirement for a medical marijuana 
dispensary from another medical marijuana dispensary (Section 40.225-D).  
LOCATION: 9999 South Mingo Road East, Suite V  (CD 7) 

 
14. 22943—Robert Jackson 

Verification of the 1,000-foot spacing requirement for a medical marijuana 
dispensary from another medical marijuana dispensary (Section 40.225-D).  
LOCATION:  4328 South Mingo Road East  (CD 7) 

 
15. 22934—Katy Anderson 

Variance to increase the permitted 240 square foot display area for a wall sign 
in a CS District (Section 60.080-B).  LOCATION: 1711 East Skelly Drive South  
(CD 9) 

 
16. 22936—D. Robert Neil 

Variance of the required 30-foot front street setback and 15-foot side street 
setback in an RS-2 District (Section 5.030, Table 5-3).  LOCATION: 2506 East 
57th Street South  (CD 9) 

 
17. 22937—Rex’s Remedies, LLC 

Special Exception to allow a Moderate-Impact Medical Marijuana Processing 
Facility in the IL District (Section 15.020).  LOCATION: 11105 East 56th Street 
South, Suite G  (CD 7) 

 
18. 22938—Encinos 3D Custom Products & Signs 

Variance of the maximum allowable sign area in an OM District (Section 
60.060-C); Variance to allow a dynamic display sign in an OM District for a use 
that is not public, civic, or institutional (Section 60.060-E).  LOCATION: 2651 
East 21st Street South  (CD 4) 
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19. 22940—Abraham Adedokun 
Special Exception to permit a Type-2 Home Occupation (Beauty Salon) in an 
RS-3 District (Section 45.100-G).  LOCATION: 7719 East 31st Street South   
(CD 5) 

 
20. 22941—Dustin Justice 

Variance to reduce the required 20-foot front street setback; Variance  to 
reduce the required 20-foot rear setback in an RS-4 District (Section 5.030, 
Table 5-3).  LOCATION: 1540 East 8th Street South  (CD 4) 

 
21. 22944—A-Max Sign Company 

Variance to permit a freestanding sign to exceed 20 feet in height in an RS-3 
District (Section 60.050-B-2.b); Special Exception to permit a dynamic display 
sign in an RS-3 District (Section 60.050 B-2.c).  LOCATION:  7903 East 15th 
Street South  (CD 5) 

 
22. 22945—Wallace Engineering – Mike Thedford 

Variance to reduce the Build-to-Zone Requirement along Lewis Avenue 
(Section 10.030, Table 10-4); Variance to reduce the ground floor ceiling height 
from 14 feet (Section 10.030, Table 10-4); Variance to reduce the minimum 
transparency required along a street facing building facade (Section 10.030, 
Table 10-4).  LOCATION:  2311 East 11th Street South  (CD 4) 
 
Applicant requests a continuance to July 14, 2020. 

 
 

OTHER BUSINESS 
NEW BUSINESS 

BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS 
ADJOURNMENT 

 
 

Website: tulsaplanning.org  E-mail: esubmit@incog.org 
CD = Council District 

 
NOTE: If you require special accommodation pursuant to the Americans with 
Disabilities Act, please notify Tulsa Planning Office at 918-584-7526. Exhibits, 
Petitions, Pictures, etc., presented to the Board of Adjustment may be received 
and deposited in case files to be maintained at Tulsa Planning Office, INCOG. All 
electronic devices must be silenced during the Board of Adjustment meeting. 
 
NOTE: This agenda is for informational purposes only and is not an official 
posting. Please contact the Tulsa Planning Office at 918-584-7526 if you require 
an official posted agenda. 

http://tulsaplanning.org/
mailto:esubmit@incog.org























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































